
Government eProcurement System

Tender Details 

Date : 19-Jun-2023 10:15 AM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited||HEP - Bhopal||Transformer Capacitor Bushings||356 - Material MGT - 
Transf. Cap. and Bushg.

Tender Reference 
Number

E7533012

Tender ID 2023_BHEL_25900_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Global Tenders Form of contract Supply

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

Yes

Payment Mode Not Applicable
Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ

Yes

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf Signed specifications

.pdf
Commercial annexure 
AND BP200102A

.pdf
INTEGRITY PACT 
CONCILIATION CLAUSE 
BP200102A

.pdf
PQR documents and any 
deviations if any

2 Finance .xls BOQ

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]

Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Foreign Currency BOQ Details

S.No Currency Conversion rate in ₹ 

1 US Dollar NA

2 European Euro NA

3 Japanese Yen NA

Work /Item(s)

Title 420KV 1250A OIL SF6 BUSHING and 245 KV 2000A OIL SF6 BUSHING

Work Description 09 Nos 420KV 1250A OIL SF6 BUSHING 09 nos 245 KV 2000A OIL SF6 BUSHING

Pre Qualification 
Details

as per PQR 

NA 

Page 1 of 3Government eProcurement System

19-06-2023https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...



Independent External 
Monitor/Remarks

Show Tender Value in 
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 3,75,00,000 Product Category Electrical Work/ 
Equipment 

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of Work(Days) 150 

Location BHEL 
BHOPAL

Pincode 462021 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place BHEL 
BHOPAL

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 19-Jun-2023 11:00 AM Bid Opening Date 29-Jun-2023 02:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start 
Date

19-Jun-2023 11:00 AM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

29-Jun-2023 11:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 19-Jun-2023 11:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 29-Jun-2023 11:00 AM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf PQR 420kV 34.33 
2 Tendernotice_2.pdf PQR 245kv 32.94 
3 Tendernotice_3.pdf NIT 79.92 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents PQR420kV.pdf 420kV PQR 18.87
2 Tender Documents 420kVspecifications.pdf 420kV Specifications 228.91
3 Tender Documents PQR245kV.pdf 245kV PQR 17.38
4 Tender Documents 245kVspecifications.pdf 245kV Specifications 261.35

5 Tender Documents ANNEXURETC3Aindianvendor.pdf
Commercial annexure for 
indian vendors 

367.02

6 Tender Documents ANNEXURETC3Bforforeignvendor.pdf
Commercial annexure for 
foreign suppliers 

380.10

7 Other Document IP.pdf Integrity pact 613.97
8 Other Document CONCILIATIONCLAUSE.pdf Model Conciliation clause 160.63

9 Other Document BP200102A.pdf
BHEL general terms and 
conditions 

723.99

10 BOQ BOQ_27079.xls BOQ 238.50
11 Additional Documents ANNEXUREIPEBC.pdf Annexure PEBC I 23.28
12 Additional Documents ANNEXUREIIPEBC.pdf Annexure PEBC II 30.78

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. vineet.yadav@bhel.in VINEET YADAV VINEET YADAV
2. vkrathour@bhel.in Vijay Kumar Rathour VIJAY KUMAR RATHOUR
3. vikramjain@bhel.in Vikram Jain VIKRAM JAIN
4. ved.shukla@bhel.in VED PRAKASH SHUKLA VED PRAKASH SHUKLA

GeMARPTS Details

Page 2 of 3Government eProcurement System

19-06-2023https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...



GeMARPTS ID YWPK382FPZSL

Description 420KV 1250A OIL SF6 BUSHING

Report Initiated On 19-Jun-2023

Valid Until 19-Jul-2023

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart 
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name VED PRAKASH SHUKLA

Address BHEL BHOPAL

Tender Creator Details

Created By VED PRAKASH SHUKLA

Designation Engineer

Created Date 19-Jun-2023 09:57 AM

Page 3 of 3Government eProcurement System

19-06-2023https://eprocurebhel.co.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...



RPT-160

E
N
Q
U
I
R
Y

SUPP NAME AND ADDRESS

AS PER PO

AS PER BHEL DRG/TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

INDENT NOENQ NO OF ITEMS

2

Y

Y

N

N

Y

SUPP CODE

420KV 1250A OIL SF6 BUSHING TO SPEC. NO. BCE/PS/420/50 REV.00

245 KV 2000A OIL SF6  BUSHING TO SPEC. NO. BCE/PS/245/51 REV.00

 9.000

 9.000

Y NY Y

GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE

TEST CERTIFICATE

SAMPLE

GATE PASS

242130011

1

1

 9.000

 9.000

206

206

09/10/23

09/10/23

REV CD

1

INSPECTION CONDITION AS PER POWERGRID QUALITY PLAN

1

2

REV NO

0

REV DATE

 NA

TF4622167000

TF4622167018

NO

NO

OFFICE COPY

S.NO

1

2

INDENT NO

242130011

242130011

ITEM NO

1

2

CATEGORY

259300

259300

ENQUIRY QTY.

 9.000

 9.000

NO OF CATY2 NO OF CATY3

0 0

 NOTE:    QUOTE PRICE BOTH IN FIGURES & WORDS.IN CASE OF MISMATCH PRICE IN WORDS WILL BE VALID,QUOTATIONS NOT BEARING ENQUIRY NO AND DUE DATE 
                 LIABLE TO BE REJECTED.

SUPPLY CONDITION

TECHNICAL CONDITIONINSTRUCTION BOOKLET

REMARK 1. PLEASE QUOTE ON FIRM RATES BASED AS PER ENCLOSED ANNEXURE T&C (3A & 3B), & PURCHASE SPECIFICATION TO ENQUIRY.2. DETAILED TERMS & CONDITIONS ASPER 
BP-200102A. SUPPLIER TO QUOTE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THESE TERMS & CONDITIONS. ANY DEVIATION/ NON COMPLIANCE TO BE CITED IN THE OFFER, ELSE THEY SHALL BE 
DEEMED ACCEPTABLE.3. RATES SHOULD BE ON FOR BHEL BHOPAL BASIS FOR INDIAN VENDORS AND CIP JNPT NHAVA SHEVA SEAPORT MUMBAI FOR FOREIGN VENDORS. 4. 
VALIDITY OF YOUR QUOTATION SHOULD BE AT LEAST 120 DAYS FROM ENQUIRY OPENING DATE.5. PLEASE SUBMITS OFFER IN TWO PARTS BID.6. MII & MSE PURCHASE 
PREFERENCE SHALL BE APPLICABLE FOR THIS TENDER ENQUIRY AS PER GOI /DPIIT PPP-MII LATEST CIRCULARS.7. PRE QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENT-PQR SHALL BE 
APPLICABLE AS PER ENCLISED WITH ENQUIRY. 8. OFFERS ARE INVITED FROM ONLY M/S POWERGRID APPROVED VENDORS. KINDLY SUBMIT M/S POWERGRID APPROVAL FOR 
RESPECTIVE KV CLASS AS PER PQR.9. THE EVALUATION CURRENCY FOR THIS TENDER SHALL BE INR.10.THE IEM APPOINTED FOR THIS CONTRACT IS AS UNDER 1) SHRI 
OTEMDAI, IAS (RETD.) 2) SHRI BISHWAMITRA PANDEY, IRAS (RETD.) AND SHRI MUKESH MITTAL, IRS (RETD.) 11. AS PER GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GUIDELINES, THIS CONTRACT 
WILL BE COVERED UNDER INTEGRITY PACT. SIGNED AND SEALED INTEGRITY PACT ON ALL PAGES MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH OFFER.12. RESTRICTION TO QUOTE BY BIDDERS 
FROM COUNTRIES HAVING LAND BORDER WITH INDIA, AS PER PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ORDER ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE, GOVT. 
OFINDIA(HTTPS://DOE.GOV.IN/SITES/DEFAULT/FILES/OM%20DATED%2023.07.2020.PDF) AND ITS AMENDMENTS ISSUED FROM TIME TO TIME SHALL BE APPLICABLE FOR THIS 
TENDER.

DRAWING CATALOUGEPURCH SPEC PLAN

ENQUIRY NO

ENQUIRY DATE

ENQUIRY DUE DATE

E7533012

19/06/23

29/06/23
ENQUIRY

SIGN & SEAL

SHRI VED PRAKASH SHUKLA

ENGINEER            DESG :

NAME :

MATERIAL 
CODE

DESC ITEM 
QTY

LOT
NO

LOT 
QTY

DEST DELIVERY
DATE

SL
NO

UNIT

BPC 0007

YTWO PART BID

NOTE:BHEL,BHOPAL'S Standard Terms & Conditions BP4255/MM5533 rev02 for imports and BP4255/MM5527 rev03 for indigeneous procurements form a part of this Enquiry.Bidders may obtain from us copies of these 
terms and conditions if not already available.   

SPECIAL  REMARKS

TWO PART BID



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
16



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
17



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
18



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
19



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
20



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
21



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
9



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
10



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
11



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
12



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
13



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
14



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
15



1512495/2023/HEP-CIE40800
22




